ST. MARK STAFF AND MISSION

OUR MISSION

We, the people of St. Mark Parish,

We welcome those who are searching

seek to follow the Gospel of Jesusin  for God in their lives.
the tradition of St. Francis.

We believe that we are called to be
peacemakers, to be people of hope

and compassion.

Strengthened by our worship
together, we seek to grow closer to
Jesus, so that, with Him, we can

We strive to live our faithinamanner  change the world.
that serves the needs of

our community.

FRIARS, DEACONS AND PARISH STAFF

FRIARS
Fr. Bob Benko, OFM Conv. - Pastor
frbob@stmarkboynton.com

Fr. Michael Sajda, OFM Conv. - Parochial Vicar

frmichael@stmarkboynton.com

Fr. Carl Zdancewicz, OFM Conv. - Parochial Vicar

czdancewicz@stmarkboynton.com

In Residence:
Fr. Joe Dorniak, OFM Conv.
Fr. Richard Florek, OFM Conv.

Fr. Germain Kopaczynski, OFM Conv.

DEACONS

Deacon Lee Levenson
Deacon Mark Lizardi
Deacon Bruce Turnbull

PASTORAL ASSOCIATE
Sr. Mary Joan Millecan, OSF
mjmillecan@stmarkboynton.com

PARISH SECRETARY
Margaret Askar
maskar@stmarkboynton.com

PARISH BOOKKEEPER
Patty Schultz
pschultz@stmarkboynton.com

DIRECTOR OF RELIGIOUS EDUCATION

Mary Mares
mmares@stmarkboynton.com

DIRECTOR OF MUSIC MINISTRY

Dr. Ronald F. Albano

DIRECTOR OF TECHNICAL SYSTEMS AND
SOCIAL MEDIA

John Eleshewich
johneleshewich@stmarkboynton.com

COMMUNICATION TEAM
Gail Mahabirsingh - Bulletin & Website
bulletineditor@stmarkboynton.com

Christine Marzo - Photography

PASTORAL MINISTRIES

- Bereavement
- Ministry to Homebound/Hospital/Residences
- Outreach
Contact:
Sr. Mary Joan Millecan, OSF
Direct Telephone# (561) 735-3530
mjmillecan@stmarkboynton.com

RELIGIOUS EDUCATION (CCD) / FAITH
FORMATION AND SACRAMENT PREPARATION
- Baptism
- First Holy Communion
- Reconciliation
- Confirmation
- 0.C.I.A.(Order of Christian Initiation): Process
for adults interested in becoming Catholic or
completing his/her Christian Initiation as a
Catholic.
Contact:
Mary Mares
mmares@stmarkboynton.com

MARRIAGE - CONTACT THE PARISH OFFICE AT
LEAST FOUR MONTHS IN ADVANCE:
(561) 734-9330





